September 19, 2025
Subject: Supply update for ExactaMix EVA Bags, Inlets, & Valve Sets

Dear Valued Customer,

Baxter

We would like to inform you of an important supply update related to our ExactaMix automated
compounding disposables portfolio, which will be effective on September 19, 2025.

All Flex clear single-chamber & select Valmed clear single-chamber EVA bags are off allocation and

now available for trade partner ordering

As part of our EVA bag supply recovery and set forth in Table 1 below, Baxter has now made Flex
H938-coded clear single-chamber EVA bags available for distributor/wholesaler ordering. With this

change, allocations are removed for both direct customers and distributors/wholesalers.

Direct customer and distributor/wholesaler allocations have also been removed for Valmed FBX-
coded clear single-chamber EVA bags FBX1033BP, FBX1034BP, and FBX1036BP.

Table 1 | Clear single-chamber EVA bags off allocation and available for distributor/wholesaler

ordering

Product
Code

H938737
H938738
H938739
H938740
H938741
H938742
H938743
FBX1033BP
FBX1034BP

FBX1036BP

Clear EVA
Bag Size

250mL

500mL
1000mL
2000mL
3000mL
4000mL
5000mL
2000mL
3000mL
5000mL

Units
Per
Case

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
80
80
50

Cardinal

4244802
4244828
4244851
4244877
4244893
4244901
4244927
5962584
5962592

N/A

Distributor/Wholesaler Reorder Numbers

McKesson McKesson

Drug

2285963
1865831
1678291
1683457
1361807
2168680
N/A
2993582
2993608
2993624

Med Surg

884443
843651
843650
846923
843589
1046944
N/A
1259746
1259747

1259749

Medline

Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner

Owens & Minor

Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner
Contact trading
partner

BHLFBX1033BP 0706FBX1033BP

BHLFBX1034BP 0706FBX1034BP

BHLFBX1036BP

Setup in Process

*For any trading partners or reorder numbers not listed in Table 1 above, please reach out to your local

distributor/wholesale representative for more information.

As shown in Table 2 below, all other Valmed clear single-chamber EVA bags remain on allocation for
direct customers and distributors/wholesalers. For these codes, customers retain their direct
allocation through Baxter and can supplement their inventory through their distributor/wholesaler.
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Table 2 | Valmed FBX-coded clear single-chamber bags remaining on 100% allocation and available
for distributor/wholesaler ordering

Product
Code

FBX1030BP
FBX1031BP
FBX1032BP
FBX1035BP

Clear EVA it .
) Per Cardinal
Bag Size
Case
250mL 150 5962550
500mL 150 5962568
1000mL 125 5962576
4000mL 60 5962600

Distributor/Wholesaler Reorder Numbers

McKesson McKesson

Drug

2993558
2993566
2993574
2993616

Med Surg

1259743
1259744
1259745
1259748

Medline

BHLFBX1030BP
BHLFBX1031BP
BHLFBX1032BP
BHLFBX1035BP

*For any trading partners not listed in Table 2 above, please reach out to your local

distributor/wholesale representative for more information.

ExactaMix inlets & valve sets are off allocation

Owens & Minor

0706FBX1030BP
0706FBX1031BP
0706FBX1032BP
Setup in Process

Direct customer and distributor/wholesaler allocations are removed for product codes H938174
(ExactaMix Inlet. Vented, High-Volume Inlet) and H938724 (ExactaMix 2400 Valve Set).

With this change, all ExactaMix automated compounding inlet and valve set codes are off allocation
and available for direct customer and distributor/wholesaler ordering.

Table 3 | Allocation Status of ExactaMix Automated Compounding Inlet & Valve Set Codes

Product
Code

H938173
H938174
H938175
H938176
H938751
H938724
H938792

Product Description

ExactaMix Inlet. Non-Vented, High-Volume Inlet

ExactaMix Inlet. Vented, High-Volume Inlet

ExactaMix Inlet. Vented, Micro-Volume Inlet

ExactaMix Inlet. Syringe Inlet

ExactaMix Inlet. Micro-Volume Inlet with Large-Bore Spikes

ExactaMix 2400 Valve Set
ExactaMix 1200 Valve Set

Allocation Status

Off Allocation
Off Allocation
Off Allocation
Off Allocation
Off Allocation
Off Allocation
Off Allocation

We understand the importance of supply continuity for your clinical care and are committed to
transparently and proactively communicating any changes in supply with you. To ensure you have
the information you need, please visit the Supply Resources page on our website and download our
Supply Availability Report to access the latest information on product supply. Your local Baxter
nutrition specialist is available to answer any further questions.

Sincerely,

Uikecwor b Qe i

Kaleem A Qureshi

Senior Marketing Director, Clinical Nutrition
Infusion Therapies and Technologies
Baxter Healthcare Corporation


https://ushospitalproducts.baxter.com/baxter-supply-resources

