

September 19, 2025

Subject: Supply update for ExactaMix EVA Bags, Inlets, & Valve Sets

Dear Valued Customer,

We would like to inform you of an important supply update related to our ExactaMix automated compounding disposables portfolio, which will be **effective on September 19, 2025**.

## All Flex clear single-chamber & select Valmed clear single-chamber EVA bags are off allocation and now available for trade partner ordering

As part of our EVA bag supply recovery and set forth in Table 1 below, Baxter has now made Flex H938-coded clear single-chamber EVA bags available for distributor/wholesaler ordering. With this change, allocations are removed for both direct customers and distributors/wholesalers.

Direct customer and distributor/wholesaler allocations have also been removed for Valmed FBX-coded clear single-chamber EVA bags FBX1033BP, FBX1034BP, and FBX1036BP.

**Table 1** | Clear single-chamber EVA bags off allocation and available for distributor/wholesaler ordering

			Distributor/Wholesaler Reorder Numbers				ers
Product Code	Clear EVA Bag Size	Units Per Case	Cardinal	McKesson Drug	McKesson Med Surg	Medline	Owens & Minor
H938737	250mL	50	4244802	2285963	884443	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
H938738	500mL	50	4244828	1865831	843651	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
H938739	1000mL	50	4244851	1678291	843650	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
H938740	2000mL	50	4244877	1683457	846923	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
H938741	3000mL	50	4244893	1361807	843589	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
H938742	4000mL	50	4244901	2168680	1046944	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
H938743	5000mL	50	4244927	N/A	N/A	Contact trading partner	Contact trading partner
FBX1033BP	2000mL	80	5962584	2993582	1259746	BHLFBX1033BP	0706FBX1033BP
FBX1034BP	3000mL	80	5962592	2993608	1259747	BHLFBX1034BP	0706FBX1034BP
FBX1036BP	5000mL	50	N/A	2993624	1259749	BHLFBX1036BP	Setup in Process

<sup>\*</sup>For any trading partners or reorder numbers not listed in Table 1 above, please reach out to your local distributor/wholesale representative for more information.

As shown in Table 2 below, all other Valmed clear single-chamber EVA bags remain on allocation for direct customers and distributors/wholesalers. For these codes, customers retain their direct allocation through Baxter and can supplement their inventory through their distributor/wholesaler.



**September 19. 2025** 

Subject: Supply update for ExactaMix EVA Bags, Inlets, & Valve Sets

**Table 2** | Valmed FBX-coded clear single-chamber bags remaining on 100% allocation and available for distributor/wholesaler ordering

			Distributor/Wholesaler Reorder Numbers				
Product Code	Clear EVA Bag Size	Units Per Case	Cardinal	McKesson Drug	McKesson Med Surg	Medline	Owens & Minor
FBX1030BP	250mL	150	5962550	2993558	1259743	BHLFBX1030BP	0706FBX1030BP
FBX1031BP	500mL	150	5962568	2993566	1259744	BHLFBX1031BP	0706FBX1031BP
FBX1032BP	1000mL	125	5962576	2993574	1259745	BHLFBX1032BP	0706FBX1032BP
FBX1035BP	4000mL	60	5962600	2993616	1259748	BHLFBX1035BP	Setup in Process

<sup>\*</sup>For any trading partners not listed in Table 2 above, please reach out to your local distributor/wholesale representative for more information.

## ExactaMix inlets & valve sets are off allocation

Direct customer and distributor/wholesaler allocations are removed for product codes H938174 (ExactaMix Inlet. Vented, High-Volume Inlet) and H938724 (ExactaMix 2400 Valve Set).

With this change, all ExactaMix automated compounding inlet and valve set codes are off allocation and available for direct customer and distributor/wholesaler ordering.

Table 3 | Allocation Status of ExactaMix Automated Compounding Inlet & Valve Set Codes

Product Code	Product Description	Allocation Status
H938173	ExactaMix Inlet. Non-Vented, High-Volume Inlet	Off Allocation
H938174	ExactaMix Inlet. Vented, High-Volume Inlet	Off Allocation
H938175	ExactaMix Inlet. Vented, Micro-Volume Inlet	Off Allocation
H938176	ExactaMix Inlet. Syringe Inlet	Off Allocation
H938751	ExactaMix Inlet. Micro-Volume Inlet with Large-Bore Spikes	Off Allocation
H938724	ExactaMix 2400 Valve Set	Off Allocation
H938792	ExactaMix 1200 Valve Set	Off Allocation

We understand the importance of supply continuity for your clinical care and are committed to transparently and proactively communicating any changes in supply with you. To ensure you have the information you need, please visit the <u>Supply Resources</u> page on our website and download our Supply Availability Report to access the latest information on product supply. Your local Baxter nutrition specialist is available to answer any further questions.

Sincerely.

Kaleem A Qureshi

Senior Marketing Director, Clinical Nutrition Infusion Therapies and Technologies

**Baxter Healthcare Corporation** 

Kaleem A Owreght